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&

~

- NAME >, - DATE
* ADAMS.- JOHN NELSON -~ 1790 ~
ADDAMS, MARY - " Tm e
ATKINGS , SUSANNA 1744
" ALLEN, HENRY 1785
ALLEN, JOHN : 1773
ALLEN, JOHN e 1)
ALLEN. JOHN, SR, 1807 .
ACLEN, PHILLIP w53
ALLEN, WILLIAM - 749
LEN, WILLIAM, SR 1807
A LEN, WILLIAM 1752
TALLEN, WILLIAM, JR— 1810°
ALLIN, EALEANOR 1754
ALLMON. JOHN 59
> AMORY, WILLIAM Wl
ARMISTEAD, ANN W, 1815
ARMISTEAD, ANTHONY 1737
ARMISTEAD, ANTHONY 1815
ARMISTEAD, BOOTH. - 1770
ARMISTEAD, CONTELLO 1829
ARMISTEAD, EDWARD 1771
ARMISTEAD,” EDWARD 1801
ARMISTEAD, ELIZABETH 1750
ARMISTEAD, FRANCES S, 1823
ARMISTEAD, GEORGE ~ — 1814
- ARMISTEAD, JAMES BRAY 1791
~ ARMISTEAD, Jo@N = -~ 1791
ARMISTEAD, JOWN P. /1820
ARMISTEAD, KATHARINE s
ARMISTEAD, MARTHA .~ 1799 -
_ ARMISTEAD, MARY MANSDN 1833
ARMISTEAD, MILDRED - 1
“ARMISTEAD. MOSELEY - %, .1781
~ ARMISTEAD, MOSS 4136
© ARMISTEAD, MOSS*+ * ;1L
ARMISTEAD. MOSS WALLACE ~ ~ 1785"
ARMISTEAD, PRISCILLA 1895
 ARMISTEAD, ROBERT . 1741
., ARMISTEAD, ROBERT. SR, ~ 1774
ARMISTEAD,_ROBERT ° s |
ARMISTEAD. ROBERT, SR:. 995 |
1810

ARMISTEAD, ‘ROBERT *

4

. o

- T

2215

9535 ..

169 -
194
ey e
7
59
412

R [ ]

- 133*
509
161

21

. 426
161 .
550
167

GRENE [0 pios st

63
528"
456 -

“295

-500
o . .
282

2L 576

515
219

11
S
262

168
480"

%6 1



_ . ARMISTEAD, ‘WILLIAM M, oy

NAME
ARMISTEAD, SAMUEL

ARMISTEAD, SARMH -
<ARMISTEAD, STARKEY

-
Y

-

e i

1821
W5 ——

ARMISTEAD, WESTWOOD (CAPT.) 1756

ARMISTEAD, WESTWOOD
ARMISTEAD, WILLIAM:

'ARMISTEAD, WILLIAM, JR.

" ARMISTEAD, WILLIAM

AVERA, CHARLES
AVERA, HANNAH

BACKHOUSE, ALLEN
BADGETT, WILLIAM

~ BAINES, HENRY

“BAINES, MATTHEW
“BAKER, JAMES

'BAKER, JAMES

~ BALLARD, EDWARD —

BAKER; - JAMES
BAKER, JOHN
BAKER, SARAH
BALFOUR, MARY JEMIMA

BALLARD., FRANCIS

BALLARD, JAMES S, ~

BALLARD, WILLIAM

~ BANES, HENRY -

BANISTER, JOSEPH
BANKS; JOHN
BANKS, MARY
BARBEE, GRAY

BARBER, JOHN =

. BARBER, THOMAS

BARNES, JOHN—

_ BARNES. PARKER

BARRON, . RICHARD
_BARRON, RICHARD
BARRON, SAMUEL

~ BARTLE. ANDREW

BATES, GEORGE -
'BATES,,HLLLiﬁM W,
* BATTS. THOMAS

Es

v~

(BAYLEY, CHARLES -~

-

-

§y>

»

- 1786
1741
1772
1799
1839
1746

el [ [ (52

- 173

>

178. -

1766
- 1817
1736
1758
1782
1766
1764,
1781

1808

1804
1782
1782
1758
1760
1804
1848~ »

1804,
1857

Fam.

5 = _é.‘_

— <1798

1818
17
1818,
1757°
~JRupe -
1807
1813
179 -



HEE TR

1846

BAYLEY.. DIANA WALLACE - 172 = - Yo e
BAYLEY, JAMES g ey g
. BAYLEY, JOHN WALLACE e s 254 *
BAVLEY, JUDITH - 172 : 67 ’
BAYLEY, NICHOLAS . 65— = 134
BAYLEY. SARAH o 81 .
BAYLEY, WILLIAM 1746 48 4
 BAYLTS, THOMAS e a3 L
BAYLIS, WILLIAM 1760 s
BEAN. JOHN - 1814 454
” BEDINGFIELD, NATHANIEL 1798 , 344
= BEUL NATARNNIEL. - lggeg— —
; BENNET, THOMAS -~ < 183 " 571
‘ BENNIT. JOHN 1770 'y 18
BENTHALL, CALIB 1812 4
o BRRY S 1800 ol
* - BOOKER, GEORGE. JR. 1808 Ly .
BOOKER, - GEORGE 1817 iy =
BOOKER, JOHN - 1842 i 622
BOOKER. RICHARD - ,- 1826 2 5% 2
BOUTWELL., ADAM 1755 , g5 o |
- “BRIGHT, FRANCIS R, e 355
' BRIGHT, ROBERT 1785 - 243
BRIGHT, ROBERT 790 4 279
BRIGHT, SAMUEL 1804 387
BRODIE, DAVID -~ 71819 495
BRODIE, FLIzABETH - 1788 = PH5
. BRODIE. JOHN sl T e - 244
BRI - = oy
" BROUGH, MARY R = an o
_ : BROUGH, ROBERT . T & 2160
- PHIGL oA~  180% e
BROKN. BENJAMIN - 1806 « - 308 -
~ BROWN. JAMES mwm.. 26 L
‘BROKN, MARY - C AP E g 78%
= BROWN, PHILIP 1778 = T
_ BROWN. SOPHIA e 94
T CBRMN WILLIW ko qpp - 341
o BRYAN BENIRNIN i~ - qgap e e 338
- o . e g
- - BRYAN, RICHARD - 2 T/ e e R

= 4



BULLY, THOMAS e Tt
BURBANK. JOHN (OF NEW YORO 1858 =~ T 666
BURKIT, SARAH | ) , 401,
BURT, RICHARD : 1785 - TS
_ BUSBY;- WILLIAM T T . 618
. BUSHAL, JOHN 1754 sl
BUSHEL, JOSEPH e
BUSHELL, JOHN— - 1mg . R )
CAIN, JEREMIAH 1845 - 634
_CAIN, SHADRF®K = . | e = 520
CAMPBELL, PRISCILLA 1785 o252
CARTER, HURSLY ~ 1763 B L ]
CARTER, WILLIAM — 1781 225
“CARY, JOHN . 1795 s A
“CARY, JOHN - 1822 : — - U7
e e e
< CARY, NATHANIEL R, - 5 = - 559
GARYS WHLSpN———— 1752 s R |
CATLETT, MARTHA H, - 1856 _ 662
~ CEALY, WILLIAM " 1817 _ 476
CHAMBERS, ELIZABETH-- 1855 s 668
GIPPHL TS -~ Y SRS T ey
CHISMAN, MARTHA . . 181 : B
CHISMAN, MOUNT EDWARD 1805 - 3m
CLAYV. GRBRIEL — S I760 z 157
COLE, CHARLES ' 1738 S ~2
_ - COLES, ALEXANDER W0
~ OOLTON, SAMPEL- - - gy TN 601
| . COOPER AME s e Ay
| _ COOPER, CHARLES C. 1838 e 605
e OOPER NN - G oams . s S 58
Bt BOPRREON . e s
W ey Bl
COPELAND, MARY . 1785500 - e 75
. COPELAND, WILLIAM ~ = 1739 - — 25
BRI, NS - - ogp s
LOHUE e e SR Y Y el =
 COWPER; AWNE & 1800 . cae - gEe
COWPER, PR - gl e
© OOWPER, REBECCA - 1gp - e gis
. CREEKE. WILLIMW Sk aae e s TR S
- CROOK, PENHELL B o Uiiene oo s
‘3{‘_,_ ; : : P fj" = = SCa : -



| CROSS ., JOHN s % 40
- CRORSs ROBERT = ok i 38
CUNNINGHAM; JAMES © 1802 i 372
"CUNNINGHAM, NATHAMIEL =~ - = 1762~ - 126
CUNNINGHAM, WILLIAM 1787 - e
% CUNNINGHAM, WILLIAM 1802 i 577 .
v~ . CURLE. ANDREW ‘ 1762 - el oA
. ' CURIEE, NICHOLAS WILSON A : 152
CURLE, SAMUEL 1767 : T,
CURLE, SARAH ~ 1766 : 15y
CURLE, WILSON - 1797 : =
S . e : ——
* DAVIDSON, DAVID ~- s F 4y
DAVIS, JAMES 1824 ¥532
—=+ - DAVIS, - JOHN e |t e R
; DAVIS, NANEY : 1835 — - 588
oS . -DAVIS, THOMAS- - 1834 o 561
- ~——PAVIS, WILLIAM . “1gis , 464
e DAVIS, WILLIAM 1R3¢ 523,
DAVIS, WILLIAM P, IR > 516
DAWS. JOHN 1797 - — 3%
;- DMMS, JOWN e - a3
% DAYS, ROBERT R , -607
_ DECORMIS, CORNELIA 1849 - e
~——— DELENY, EDNARD . e 329
-~ - DENT, LAWRENCE 1 e 93
A . DESSENIS. ANTHONY BENJAMIN 1803 .- . M
; DESSENIS, ELIZABETH 1812 - , g
DEWBRE, JOHN s T 197
(OERE, PERECOA-— — =~ © “qpo5= - - 301 -
——— DFWERE THOMAS——— 1823 e 98
§ DTN, THowS e et ey 177
—DOBBINS, WILLIAM  ——— I®2 ~2 3
DODD, HENRY : 1826 L gy
oD, J% : - 55
O IR e
. DERCMILUNGIES- - g, - 5. - - - 609
e o DRIMOND, GEDRGE .© - - IRl ]
- D R . e - gyl
= _DRUMMOND, STEPHEN e o
R T e e T T S O~
o Duw, A s Vg e e S

A -—



Bhe - DUVAL, MARIA - 1852 = = B
E CUDYE. MILLEAMC 1B B e
o ELLIOTL, "JACOB <~ - -F JBMgEs T e e
- ELLIOTT, ROBERT == =85  =pgs )
ELLIOTT, "WILLIAM . 1806 : . 072 >
CENNIS: WILSON'R:™ =%~ /<qgsy = .- - h-
ENO, THOMAS - B -t s e
EVANS, Jopr el e
"UFACE, EDMARD. - - = g 378-
FACE, WILLIAM .. - - W e 186
_ FATHERLEY, WILLIAM ° - e 457
FAULKNER, ELIZABETH -~~~ 1743 e e
FENN, THOMAS 1788 278
FIELD, JOHN. . : 1788 s 0
FINV, THOMAS - . -1806 - - 4oy
FINRIES DOm0 =+~ =
VRS PRIER - Aan - 350
 FRASER, WILLIAN 1780 - 199 -
GAMMEL, JAMES, - - 1830 _ 553
* GIBSON, WILLIAM s |/ ., 597
- GILBERT, JAMES . 1743 2 42
"*° GILBERT, MARY £ i/ Ly
- GILLIAM, -RICHARD - . W
GODDIN, WILLIAM. e = 5.
GODWIN, DEVERAX s wy 463
- GOOCH, WILLIAM - 78 o
<x " GOODWIN, MARTIN e .
- CGREY, FRANCIS T 1847 = e
. SN SR - ypm "
S HAM, BENJAMIN - s it 146

Sk L FAM, Jomn e, T - SR e 633
B mwnom - T g . 5oy
A CHAMILTON, ALEXANDER 1746 0
See HNLY, BIGAE - 0 T gg3y o i " Tegn
C T R S R 307
HALLER, LOUISAE. s Lo g81

. WALTENBAGH, JOMN WILLIW - 189 ° g
L. CHANISORD, THOMAS' - - 1gepi booq oG
L amEc e e b ey

¥

 HARMOOD, SARAH A IgS0 - - S e

s e gy - g L o

B

LA

- OHAWKINS, ANTHONY . - e o

R B bl



Jﬁmu‘e‘s’ THOMAS

778 o

o NAME ,
HAWKINS, JAMES =
 HAWKINS, JOHN 1712
HAWKINS, RICHARD LT
HAWKINS, WILLIAM 1786 -
HENDERSON, ARTHUR 1795
HERBERT, CURL +1850
~ HERBERT, "JANE 1853
HERBERT, JOHN ™ 1761
HERBERT, JUDITH 1779
HERBERT, PASCOW 1801
HERBERT, ROSEA TYLER! 1782
~ HERBERT: THOMAS J. 1826
* HEWITT, DOROTHY HARWOOD 1814
HICKS. DAVID C. - 1834
‘HICKS® RICHARD 1856
HILL, HARRIETT - 1847 -
HILLIGASS, JACOB 1842
* HOLLAND, JOHN, SR, 1808
HOLLAND, MARTHY 1810
HOLLAND, MARY 1837
HOLLAND, WILLIAM 1809°
HOELIER, “SIMON 1803
 HOLLOWAY, MARY 1837
 HOPE." GEORSE - 1819
HOPE, GEORGE 1848
 HOPE, WILLIAM 1845
" HOPKINS, REBECCA 1835
 HOWARD, ELIZABETH T, - 1838
~ HOWARD,  JOHN ' ok
HUBBARD, CHRISTOPHER 1856
< H“BEARP,_VSE_PRON - 1857
CHUDGINS, ZACHERTAW ~ =~ s34
- HUMPHLET, THOMAS i
- HUNT, WILLIAM 1800
- HUNTER, MARY ANN 1743
~ HURST, EDWARD 178 -
HURST. PHEBY el
 IRONMONGER, FRANCES ~ ~ ~~ 18
- JEGITTS; JOSEPH =
 JEGITTS. JOSEPH -
~ JENINGS,- CHARLES R

7 -

»

B

-2

- 255

18

- 258

314
608
54
119

o0

367.

541
438
581
674

b

617
417
439

585

432
385
578
490

637 -

632

- mpl

599
92
675

598

=N

310

339

39
257
328

630

1y

206

45

= v12'9‘6 S



e JENKINS, HENRY 1819 £ W
SOCITENG . e A~ =
JENKINS, ROSEA. : B o 68

CJENKINS, SARRH - - @R AmBipE oo " 624
JENNINGS, CHARLES . 1816 e W

- JENNINGS, ELIZABETH RS 403
JENNINGS, JOHN - g 368

C JONES, e . 17% - 98

' JONES, BARBARA 1795 320.
JONES, CHARLES — s e - b

JONES. J. A, B. 1839 o 530
JONES—JOMNH——— 3838 — o 589

W - s 179

JONES, MORRIS 1759 e e (1)
JONESCRAGAR: - .- - gy B

JONES, SAMUEL 1752 - ' 69

JONES, THOMAS, JR. 1810 e 4Bl

JORDAN, REX . - . 1858 = 675

. KAY, EDWARD 13 s 658

* KELLAM, HUTCHINSON . 1833 i 547
" " KERBY., THOMAS A R e
: KILLAM, JAMES M, ' 1848 ' 650

© KING, CHARLES ° SRR | ‘ 375
KING, HANNAH " 1796 ' 327

KING, HENRY = = )
=N e o 5

\ ~w . KING,-JOHN CURLE STegE - s
KING.- JOSHUA e i : 383
Ko e e - oy
KNG, MARYS, - amy 543
... KING, MICHAEL s iy e
KING, MICHAEL, SR, o 505

KING, RACHEL H. G e = 619
AR R - - cgm o o -
S U R [ T
. KINGSTON, FRANCIS - - 8% ~ : 575
KHOV-BIZARFD~— - S8 sf = 8T oo

S TS o ke o E e gk

; KB M. . e et Gy
= NN R T gy
e S . G o
b LATIMER, MM - % -y




B LOWRY.

BE -

s NAE . v !
| - - LATIMER, EDWARD
! * - LATIMER, EUPHAN
LATIMER,
LATINER, MARY .
o f.LATIMER. SARM -
LATIMER, THOMAS
'LATIMER, THOMAS
LATHSER, - THOMAS
LATIMER, WILLIAM, SR.
LATTIMER, JAMES:

Gk o BRI |y WILLIAM ‘

T LEWIS, JAMES
" EWIS, JOHN. SR,
LEWIS, JOHN.
LEWIS. ROSYANN"
- LEWIS, SAMUEL S,
LEWIS, THOMAS
LEWIS, WILLIAM
LEWIS. WILLIAM ©
: LIBE. LLOYDE
e LISTER, JOHN
x LIVELY, AMELIA
LOWRY, CATHARINE
FRANCES
LOWRY. JOHN." SR,
. LOWRY,, JOHN _
. LOWRY, ROBERT
« MCCAA, SARAH
- MCCLURG, WALTER
MCCREEST, MATTHEW
MCHOLLAND, WILLIAM
~ MCINTYRE. GEORGE
 MACLACHLIN, ANN

\/'\

MCNAMARA., FLORENCE™

"MALLORY, DIANA -
MALLORY EDWARD
'MALLORY, FRANCIS
Mﬁ;Loav, MARY:
~ MANEY, SOPHIA'
~ MANEY, WILLIAM
“ - MANSON. JAMES -
~ MANSON, JOHN

SR

GEORGE,- SR, " .

- 17?4,,(.
; 1814 ~=~
1792
TM794
1737
1771
1813
~ 1837
~» 1807
1760
1848
~1819
"
1816
1848
1847
1805
1793
1816
1809
1734
1843 7
1836
1818

1766 e

70,
1831
1807
1784 .

Ly e

1790
ey

1832
T

s
1789:
1801
1789
1808
- S1779
© MY

1758



P*L~ pless

-~ MBS ST e o e

CLATIMER, EWARD 1774~
LATIMER, EUPHAN 1814~ ~~
. LATIMER, GEORGE,<SR. . ' 1792 _
LATIMER, MARY  ~.° -~ - T¥794
- LATINER, SARAH - Ty
LATIMER, THOMAS -~ 1771
LATIMER, THOMAS 5
LAFHIER, - THOMAS Ay
LATIMER, WILLIAM, SR, "+ 1807
LATTIMER, JAMES' : 1760
LAUGHTON, WILLIAM . 1848
BHIS IAES 1819
~ [EWIS. JOHN: SR 1786
LEWIS, JOHN ] 1816
LEWIS. ROSYANN' = i
 LEWIS, SAMUEL S, 18w
LEWIS, THOMAS ~ ~ .. 1805
LT T S
LEWIS, WILLIAM 1816
LIBE, LLOYDE - 1809
LISTER, JOHN ~ ~ 1734
LIVELY, AMELIA ., 13t
LOWRY, CATHARINE - 18%
LOWRY, FRANCES 1818
- LOWRY, JOHN,"SR, . U
~_LOWRY, JOWN - » 1790
. LOWRY, ROBERT . T
« MCCAA, SARMH - .. . — 1807
- MCCLURG, WALTER - VT
MCCREEST, MATTHEW sy Ly sl
MCHOLLAND, WILLIAM =~ 1790
MCINTYRE. GEORGE - 1819 ~ ©
* MACLACHLIN, ANN : 183
NCNMMARA, FLORENCE™ 1371
MALLORY, DIANA ~ 1785
- MALLORY, EDWARD . - . 1789*
| /MALLORY, FRANCIS - © 1801
(M@LLORY, ARG e a7R0R.
~ MANEY, SOPHIA B e
O MANEY, WILLIAM . 1779
© MANSON, JAMES- - . Mgl
~ MANSON, JOHN 1758

459
288
312

145
451
595 .
- 393 -~

118

648
492
259
474
646
64l
396
L=
=T e
428

627
575
486
130
260
560
416
2
141
285 -
491

- 567

166
233
287
34
s
423
211"
12y
103



MANSON, - PETER S A e
WRSHALGWICLIAN e e e e
MASSENBURG, GEORGE s & 529
MASSENBURG, JANE S e 593
MASSENBURG, JOHN : 1748 - , 57
. MASSENBURG, ROBERT 1787 7 . 273
MASSENBURG, THOMAS B eie s e
MASSENBURG, WILLIAYp 1829 " 551
MEREDITH, JOSEPH 1797 2 335
'MEREDITH, MARY: 1767 Wt e
MEREDITH, JEAN ° 1760 7 116
~ MINGHAM, ANNE ‘ '~ 17— - 209"
MINGHAM, HENRY HOWARD = 1778 = 202
MINGHAM, THOMAS 1748 - ’ 56
MINSON, BANISTER = Ty -
MINSON.~FRANCES s wey - T 149
MINSON, GEORGE - . A S
B MO M- gyt e - gy
MINSON, WILLIAW  _ . * 1774 ot 180
MITCHELL, - GEORGE 1811 . B0
 MITCHELL, ROSS C.v 1D | 64
MITCHELL, WILLIAM 1768 153
MONTGOMERY, MARY - - 183 - 563
'MONTGOMERY , WILLIAM. 137 2 AR - 603
MOORE, ANN 1801 , 366
MOORE, ANNE 1768 150
< MOORE, AUGUSTINE i 9
MOORE. AUGUSTINE = =g 208
MOORE. AUGUSTINE . 1824 = 0]
~ MOORE. JOHN L A | 127
o oy
CMOORE, MERRITT 1708 =
- PORHEAD, WILLIAM™ =~y - s Bemee (4
- MORRIS, BALDWIN SHEPPARD 1799~ . o " 39
MORRIS, CHRISTOPHER 1800 357
NAYLOR, JAMES - 1776 = = gy
- NEEDHAM, JOSEPH-  ~ . . 1803 . s
NEEDHAM, SARAH 763 =t iy
- NELSON, HANNAH Fe A o
« NELSON. JOHN - 1772 s
~ NETTLES, JOWN = S .
P e, e 565



PHILLIPS, ELTJAH
- PHILLIPS, GEORGE.

NAME

A £ ~o

. "NICHOLS. JOSEPH

NTCHOLSON. ELIZABETH
NICHOLSON. THOMAS
NOEL, FREDERICK
PAGE, JOHN™

PAINE., THOMAS -
PARKER, AMOS

PARKER, "JAMES

PARKER. JAMES

" PARISH, MARY

PARRISH, DAVID
PARRISH, MARK

-* PARRISH, MARK-"

PARRISH. MARK
PARRISH; ‘WILLIAM
PARRISH. WILLIAM
PARSONS., JANE
PARSONS, JOHN
PARSONS., ROSCON.
PARSONS, SAMUEL
PARSONS., WILLIAM.- JR.

~ PARSONS, WILLIAM
* PASTEUR, CHARLES

PASTEUR, ELIZABETH

PAYNE. ANN
~ PAYNE, RICHARD

PEART, GRIFFIN

* PEIRGE, ELIZABETH

PENNE, PENUEL

PIERCE, WILLIAM
POINTER, DIANNA
POINTER. THEOPHILUS
POOL, FRANCIS
POOLE, ALEXANDER
POOLE, MIDELTON
POOLE. SAMUEL
POOLE, THOMAS® -

., PORTER, -MCKENNEY
- POWELL, LUCRETIA ;e

1781 -

1807

1815
1824
1814

1800
1801

1825
1832
1854

1805 °

1806
1777

1815

1781

1820
1800
1790

- 1820

S b R

172
- 1740
- 1y57

1838
- 1ssy.
1866

1821
1760
1761
1772
1803
1857

s

)‘\
X

848

1784

1755

~1848

1857-

~ 1801

1820
Fadl +

- 1810

1804

1751

v 411

35

460
48y

" 410

359
371
534
566
664 .

- 395

405
201
226 -
466
224
498
358
268
499
557
114
120
170
356 -
674
638
241

s

88
647
672.
365
502
437
390

27
55 -
62
600

65

677



X

NAME
POELL, MARY
PRIEST, -THOMAS-
PROBY., BERTRAND
PROBY, MINSON T, --
PRYOR, JOHN €., -
RANDLE. JOHN, SR.
RANDLE , MARY
READ, JOHN
READE., “JOHN

" RIDDLEHURST, FRANCIS
RIDDLEHURST., FRANCIS
~ “RIDLEPURT, JOHN '

ROBERTS, MARGARET
ROBERTSON. HENRY
ROBERTSON-=JOHN
ROBINSON. ANN
ROBINSON, HENRY
ROBINSON, JOHN
ROBINSON, JOHN
ROBINSON, JUDITH
ROBINSON. STARKEY

~ ROBINSON. WILLIAM

ROE, ANN

* ROE, JANE

ROGERS. THOMASIN
ROMBOUGH, JOHN HENRY
ROSS, ELIZABETH

_ROSS, FRANCIS, JR,
© ROSS, FRANCIS 3~

ROSS. JANES
ROSS, JOHN.

*“ROSS, JOHNSON

ROSS, MALLORY-
“ROSS, MARTHA °
ROSS. ROSEA
ROSS. UPHAN'

- ROUTON.. RICHARD

RUDD, EDWARD © -~

- RUDD. ELIZA

RUSSELL , - AGNES

- RUSSELL, PENUEL

RUSSELL., ROBERT

~a

Al v 30
g e e
1736 ; 13

- 1808 : =i
1846 625
1810 - 430
1795 - : 315
180 oW
1773 -' 181
1756 . - 97
17% - & ' 330
1761 > g
1838 S 602
Vs - 110
1747 53
1853 661
L e - 540
1789 284
1815 s g5
1769 151
1761 1%
1752 ' 70

. G 51
ur .o 28
1760 = 79
1754 83
- 1756 = %6

Soc | i TEPE e =
1806 ; : 402
i ' 216
1758 : 107
1795 -« & v 2
1809 R
- = 275

: 18137“," ‘ : : 452
1809 =
B -
ARe (31
1834 - = e 582
1748 e B
W 232

e " 562



i
¥

e g
) RUSSELL. ROBERT SANDEFER G- 4798 .- ... ¥ 37
e SRR SMEL o I s g
SANDEFER, WILLIM _ - . 184 242
> SANDEFUR, MARY = Eeeae T
SANDEFUR, PETER s i 183
SANDEFUR, ROBERT © 1769 : 159
: SANDIFER, MATTHEW 1805 ~ 304
: SANDERS.£L1ZABETH - 1805 - ‘ ~ 370
' SANDERS, JUDY ~ 1795 313
SANDERS, ROBERT 1824 . - ol
" SANDS, PENUEL 776 o =0
SANDS, PENUEL , *~ 695 597
SANDS, WILLIAM 1818 <o s PG
SAUNDERS, JAMES : 1781 . 222
SAVAGE, TEACKLE 1836 : 592
SELDEN, JOSEPH A 185
_" SELDEN, MARY 1775 ‘ ‘ 178
~~.  SELDEN, MARY - e s 165
SELDEN, REBEKAH 1737 19
SELDEN, SAMUEL : 1806 399
, "SELDEN, WILLIAM 1783 o e
- SERVANT, BERTRAND 1758 109
SEYMOUR, WILLIAM 1805 - 400
SHARPLESS, COURTNEY - 1790 _ .. 280
_SHARRARD, JOHN i s 78
SHEILD, HENRY H. 1825 = 15
SHELTON, JAMES | i o e
= SETbJMES .8y . B .
SHELTON, WILLIAM we 472
SHEPARD, BALDNIN -~ = - 1757 = 30D
SHEPPARD, JEAN = L/ T
B Em o oY o
SHERLEY. RICHARD 1778 = oon
SILVERTHORN, THOMAS g 345
SKINNER, ANNE 1703 //;» 306
; SKINNER. AUGUSTINE 185 -~ . # = 533
SKINNER; EDWARD T R 42
SKINNER, ELIZABETH 1807 L .
 SKINNER. JopN: - qgrp e e
~~ SKINMER, JOMN— - -~ - 1799 - 5
Ll  SKINNER, JOHN._ SR W - .
0 o SKINNPR.JOAN, JR. . .. 18 Sk L
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NAYE

- TAVLOR, TAZEWELL = -

: DATE
| - SKINNER, SAMUEL - 173
SKINNER, THOMAS C A
SKINNER, WILSON H. "1823
SMELT JAMES L. 1830 -
~ SMELT, JOHNSON 1814
‘SMELT,  JOSEPH 1790
SMELT, ROBERT « . 1795
SMELT, WILLIAM. SR, 1773
“ - SMITH, DIANA 1832
SMITH, ELIZABETH 1842 -
SMITH, FANNY 1797
SMITH, JOHN el )]
_SMITH, MARY . 1793
SMITH., MARY 1813
SMITH, RICHARD H, . 1820
SMITHER, GOULDMAN 1856
SMITH, JOHN 1788
~~_SNEAD, JOHN 1826
- SNEAD, TULLY 1832
- SPICER, THOMAS 747
STORES., BENJAMIN, JR. 1839
- STORES., FRAZIER 1793
STORES, JOHN 1796
STORES. JOHN 1840
STORES., WILLIAM ° s -
SWENY, JANE Y7/
_ - SUENY. MARTHA 1757
oMW ERRITE - )
TABB, DIANA 1824
~TABB. COL.JOHN =~ 1760
-~ TABB.. JOHN 1785
. TABB, JOHNSON 1795
TABB, JOSEPH . 1819
TABB, MARY 1783
TABB, MARY 1796
TABB. MARY = 181
TARRANT,. CAESAR e
-TARRANT, CARTER T
TARRANT, ELIZABETH S B
T TARRANT, MARY 179
_ TARRANT, NANCY 1843
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-~ THOMAS. GEORGE =gl e 147
~* < THMAS, ROBERT B.. - . - .18 . - 2
- THOMAS, SAMUEL £ daen REL e
=" THOMAS, THOMAS 1857 - 674
" THOMPSON. HENRY ' -~ ~ = 1824 ' g
THOMPSON, HENRY - 1826 ' ‘ 535
THOMPSON, WILLIAM . 1808 = 360
THOMPSON, WILLIAM ~ -~ 184 e
© T HURMER, SAMUEL 1761 121
TOMPKINS, JAMES I G )
TOPPING, ANN -~ - 1849, - 6511
TOPPING, JAMES. R, 188 e
TOPPING. ROBERT ©1829 - 549
TOPPING, WILLIAM E 1840 . 612
_ TOPPINGS. SMYTH 1821 511
_TOY, JOSEPH A, 1833 .. e 577
TUCKER. ANTHONY - 1758 108
TUCKER. ROBERT RIS s 76
< TUCKER. ROSEA 1767 138
TURNER. HENRY = 462
© TWINE, THOMAS - 1849 629
VAUGHAN, SARAH 1847 - 642
VAUGHAN., WILLIAM o =)
 VAUGHAN - WILLIAM 1830 - 558
VAN BURKELO, KATHERINE 1762 128
WABER; WILLIMM=—foe— — 3@, ° 5 .3
WALLACE. ANN : “/m - =i
WALLACE. DAVID | ) =
~ WALLACE, JAMES: ' s . 189
WALLAGE, MARTHA - - e 154
WALLACE, ROBERT -~ =~ 1789 ' "~ - 281
_WALLACE., WILSON C. 1803 369
WARE. GEORGE - - . 175 W
~ WATSON. JAMES o Aglze s S -« 620
—WATSON, PRESON R84 " 653
 WATTS, JEAN el T e ' - 337
 THATTS, SAMUEL . s L s
. WATTS, SAMUEL, SR. ST e e e Ty
©WATTS, SAMUELL. JR. * 1787 2o onl o PEh
L WATIS, THOWRS - 778 208
- WATTS . THORAS-— —— 7@y~ SR ) e
. WATTS; THOMAS e T
i =



G NAME . DAE

LD, WALTER -~ = iR = - B
WEBB, NS v, e oo
" WEBSTER, THOMAS e e
_WEISEGER, CATHARINE 1856 669
WELLINGS, ELIZABETH oA T T e ey
WESTWOOD, HANNAH 82 . 41
WESTWOOD. JAMES . , 155
WESTWOOD, JOHN S. 8- Lk 604
«  MESTWOOD, MERRIT—F 1777 19
WESTWOOD, WILLIAM ~Ui = 163
WESTWOOD, -WILLIAM 782 - : 217
WESTHOOD, WORLICH 86— Hpf
WEYMOUTH. JOHN 1789 - 290
WEYMOUTH, JOHN 1793 305
Y WEYMOUTH, JOHN BI7-= 471
.- WEYNMOUTH, REBECCA - e 0
~ WEYMOUTH, WILLIAM 1767 = 143
= RECRERN . o 54
WHITE, ELIZABETH - 180 © 497
WHITE, ISAAC : 1770 - 148
WHITE. JOHN 1750 ' 65
WHITING, EASTER < ) e -
WHITING, FRANKLIN H. . 1847 A 643
T WHITTAKER, - NATH /I%f 1795 ' 319
NS, JESY - [ AT Sdgp 292
_ WILLTAMS, JOHN : AT . £
: - WILLIAMS, “MATHEW 1739 = =
~ WILLIS, ROBERT e _—a 362
. [TESE T 1766 - 105
TS e e 1823 “ o B
L e b e ——n ' S £5 s
ceoo TR R | | S B
= s omwr— s - < W
~——  WILSON, ROBERT = iTeseaeess s
s MW MGs - e Sal -
WITHINGTON. RICHARD - - —.-a71 - . - *=-2 " - 3
WOOD, JOHN * - ipy - S gy
LI e R e | e R )
WOOTTEN, THOMAS © - b ol -
= ORISR g T gy
. WRAY, GEORGE M o o A
E e . o . gy ¢
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" WRAY, JACOB

WRAY, JACOB K.
WYTHE, THOMAS

YANCEY, ARCHILES -

YANCEY, NATHAN -
YEARGAIN. JOHN

_YEO, GEORGE
YOUNG. FRANCIS A.

YOUNG, GERARD

17y
1837 -
1755
1795
oy
o

1743

1851 -

1765
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31
164

- 660
133



